13. Changes in composition of the group

Alden S.A.S.U, (“Alden”), a wholly-owned subsidiary of the Company has on 17 December
2013 commenced a member’s voluntary winding up in accordance with the laws in France.

On 16 May 2014, we had been informed by our agent in France that Alden had been dissolved
on 31 December 2013 ("Date of Dissolution") following the expiration of 3 months grace period
from the Date of Dissolution and 30 days from the publication in the Official Journal on 4 April
2014.

14. Capital commitments

There were no material capital commitments not provided for in the interim financial statements
as at 31 December 2014.

15. Changes in contingent liabilities or contingent assets

There were no material changes in contingent liabilities or contingent assets since the last
reporting period as at 31 December 2013.

16. Prior year adjustments

Prior year adjustments relate to overstatement of deferred tax liability. The adjustment has been
accounted for retrospectively in the book.

 As previously
stated

Prior year
adjustments
-deferred tax
benefits

As
restated

 RM  RM RM
 Condensed Statement of Financial Position
 As At 1 January 2013

 Deferred tax liabilities   4,255,613   (4,200,257)   55,356
 Retained earnings   32,404,862   4,200,257   36,605,119

 As At 31 December 2013
 Deferred tax liabilities   4,096,116   (4,036,083)   60,033
 Retained earnings   29,052,187   4,036,083   33,088,270

 Condensed Statement of Comprehensive Income
 Financial Year Ended 31 December 2013

 Income tax   (29,864)   (164,174)   (194,038)
 Profit after tax   (3,503,676)   (164,174)   (3,667,850)
 Basic earnings per share   (2.00)   (0.09)   (2.09)

EKOWOOD INTERNATIONAL BERHAD (301735-D)
(INCORPORATED IN MALAYSIA)

EXPLANATORY NOTES FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2014
__________________________________________________________________________________________

5

PART B - EXPLANATORY NOTES PURSUANT TO APPENDIX 9B OF THE LISTING
REQUIREMENTS OF BURSA MALAYSIA

1. Review of performance

For the current quarter, the Group’s revenue is RM10.3 million compared to the preceding year’s
corresponding quarter of RM11.1 million. The loss before tax (“LBT) for the quarter is RM4.4
million compared to the preceding year’s corresponding quarter LBT of RM1.7 million.